504264367 03/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4311047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIETRO VALDASTRI	09/25/2015
KEITH OBSTEIN	09/25/2015
ROBERT CAPRARA	01/28/2015
CHRISTOPHER LYNE	09/14/2015
FEDERICO CAMPISANO	09/23/2015
GABRIELMARIA SCOZZARRO	11/12/2016
ALEXANDER VARTANIAN	01/12/2016
WILLIAM JONES	12/19/2015
CHRISTIAN DI NATALI	12/17/2015
MARCO BECCANI	10/26/2015
ERDEM ERDEMIR	09/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vanderbilt University
Street Address:	305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West End Avenue
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15509793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414)271-6560

Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP
Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

504264367 PATENT STATES TO SEEL: 041524 FRAME: 0309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	093386-9091-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. HAUT
SIGNATURE:	/julie a. haut/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017
Total Attachments: 11	

Total Attachments: 11

source=20615904_093386-9091-US01_As_Filed_Declarations_Assignments#page1.tif source=20615904_093386-9091-US01_As_Filed_Declarations_Assignments#page2.tif source=20615904_093386-9091-US01_As_Filed_Declarations_Assignments#page3.tif source=20615904_093386-9091-US01_As_Filed_Declarations_Assignments#page4.tif source=20615904_093386-9091-US01_As_Filed_Declarations_Assignments#page5.tif source=20615904_093386-9091-US01_As_Filed_Declarations_Assignments#page6.tif source=20615904_093386-9091-US01_As_Filed_Declarations_Assignments#page7.tif source=20615904_093386-9091-US01_As_Filed_Declarations_Assignments#page8.tif source=20615904_093386-9091-US01_As_Filed_Declarations_Assignments#page9.tif source=20615904_093386-9091-US01_As_Filed_Declarations_Assignments#page10.tif source=20615904_093386-9091-US01_As_Filed_Declarations_Assignments#page11.tif

VU Reference No.: VU14077PCT1

COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE HYDRO-JET ENDOSCOPIC CAPSULE AND METHODS FOR GASTRIC CANCER SCREENING IN LOW RESOURCE SETTINGS Title of Invention: DECLARATION As a below named inventor I hereby declare that: - This declaration is directed to: ☐ The attached application, or ■ United States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2015/049142 filed on September 9, 2015 - The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. - I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. - I hereby acknowledge that any willfull false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, Vanderbilt University having an office and place of business at 305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West End Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee, 37240, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and Literary and Artistic Works, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from time to time, the sufficiency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to assign and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, including the right to bring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made: AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world: AND, I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Pietro Valdastri Inventor: Signature: Witness:

L. OF STEIN

KETW

Signature:

	COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT
	CLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION LICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention:	HYDRO-JET ENDOSCOPIC CAPSULE AND METHODS FOR GASTRIC CANCER SCREENING IN LOW RESOURCE SETTINGS
	DECLARATION
As a below named in	ventor I hereby declare that:
☐ The ■ Unit	tion is directed to: attached application, or ed States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2015/049142 filed on tember 9, 2015
 I believe that I hereby ack 	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me. It am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. nowledge that any willfull false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS End Avenue, Nashy	. Vanderbilt University having an office and place of business at 305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West ille, Tennessee, 37240, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;
Literary and Artistic time to time, the suffi assign and hereby do interest in and to said which may issue ther reexamination, divisional Paris Convention aris including the right to	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and Works, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from ciency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to sell, assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent eon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, and, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the ing from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, bring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and
without further considerable which may be necessariated or intended to be	by bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute deration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments ary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby the made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal signs, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the
	by covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or build conflict with this assignment.
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR
Inventor: Kei	th Obstein Date: 69/25/2018
Signature:	
Witness: Pag	TRO VALDASTRI Date: 9/25/205

083886-8981-WC00

	COMBINATION ASSIC	INMENT-STATEMENT
		THEITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention:	I MARTIN MARKET MORE	C CAPSULE AND METHODS FOR ENING IN LOW RESOURCE SETTINGS
***************************************	DECLA	RATION
As a below named	inventor I hereby declare that:	
	aration is directed to: he attached application, or	
® (nal application number PCT/US2015/049142 filed on
- I believe - I hereby a		al joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. ent made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC
	ASSIG	SMENT
WHERE.		ce and place of business at 205 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West
End Avenue, Nas	hyille, Tennessee, 37240, USA , is desiro	is of acquiring the entire interest in the same;
time to time, the sign and hereby interest in and to sign which may issue the reexamination, the Paris Convention including the right legal representatives ale not been made AND, I he without further conwhich may be necessited.	afficiency and adequacy and receipt of whole sell, assign and transfer unto said VAP aid invention and application throughout thereon, and any subsequent application classional, continuation-in-part, extension or arising from said application, and all other to bring suit for damages due to past infres and assigns, as fully and entirely as the case of the part of t	nderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from ich are hereby acknowledged. I, the INVENTOR, agree to IDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and he world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent iming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, ngements, the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S same would have been held by us had this assignment and intatives, administrators and assign properly to execute one, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby is sible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal
world;		section for said invention in all countries throughout the greement or encumbrance has been or will be made or
	ereny covenant mai no assignment, saic, a would conflict with this assignment.	freemen or enconvergnee was reen a war to appeal as
LEGAL NAME (
	lobert Caprara	Dete: <u>01/28/2015</u>
Signature:	RHJ Cyc-	
Witness: 🛴	UZABATH J. ZAMARA	Date: <u>0/28/2000</u>
Signature: <u>É</u>	Ligalia III Capatana	· ·

VU Reference No.: VU14977PCT1

COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Inventi	HYDRO-JET ENDOSCOPIC CAPSULE AND METHODS FOR GASTRIC CANCER SCREENING IN LOW RESOURCE SETTINGS	
n0000000000000000000000000000000000000	DECLARATION	
As a below nar	med inventor I hereby declare that:	
	declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2015/049142 filed on September 9, 2015	
- I belie - I herel	bove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. eve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. by acknowledge that any willfull false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
	REAS, Vanderbilt University having an office and place of business at 305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West Nashville, Tennessee, 37240, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and Literary and Artistic Works, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from time to time, the sufficiency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to assign and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, including the right to bring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;		
AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world;		
	. I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or hich would conflict with this assignment.	
LEGAL NAM	IE OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Christopher Lyne Date: 9/14/15	
Signature:	Aristopher Lyre	
Witness:	Pienes VALDASTRI Date: 9/14/15	
Signature:	Material	

COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT		
DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention:	HYDRO-JET ENDOSCOPIC CAPSULE AND METHODS FOR GASTRIC CANCER SCREENING IN LOW RESOURCE SETTINGS	
-	DECLARATION	
As a below named inv	rentor I hereby declare that:	
The E Unit	ion is directed to: attached application, or ad States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2015/049142 filed on ember 9, 2015	
I believe thatI hereby ackr	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, towledge that any willfull false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS, Vanderbilt University having an office and place of business at <u>305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West</u> End Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee, 37240, USA , is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and Literary and Artistic Works, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from time to time, the sufficiency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to assign and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, including the right to bring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;		
AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world;		
	by covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or wild conflict with this assignment.	
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR	
Inventor: Fed	lerico Campisano Date: 9/23/2015	
Signature:	ich Gen	
Witness:	can Smith Date: 9/23/2015	

090386-9091-WOOD

Attorney Docket No.: VU Reference No.:

VU14077PCT1

COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE HYDRO-JET ENDOSCOPIC CAPSULE AND METHODS FOR GASTRIC CANCER SCREENING IN LOW RESOURCE SETTINGS Title of Invention: DECLARATION As a below named inventor I hereby declare that: - This declaration is directed to: ☐ The attached application, or ■ United States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2015/049142 filed on September 9, 2015 - The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. - I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. - I hereby acknowledge that any willfull false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, Vanderbilt University having an office and place of business at 305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West End Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee, 37240, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and Literary and Artistic Works, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from time to time, the sufficiency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to assign and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR. including the right to bring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world; AND, I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Date: 17/12/2016 Gabrielmaria Scozzarro ARRO Date: 17/12/2015 Signature:

VU Reference No.: VU14077PCT1

COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention:	HYDRO-JET ENDOSCOPIC CAPSULE AND METHODS FOR GASTRIC CANCER SCREENING IN LOW RESOURCE SETTINGS	
	DECLARATION	
As a below named inve	entor I hereby declare that:	
- This declaration		
United	ttached application, or d States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2015/049142 filed on sember 9, 2015	
I believe that II hereby ackno	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Towledge that any willfull false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS, V End Avenue, Nashville	Vanderbilt University having an office and place of business at 305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West e. Tennessee, 37240, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and Literary and Artistic Works, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from time to time, the sufficiency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to assign and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, including the right to bring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;		
AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world;		
AND, I hereby entered into which woul	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or ld conflict with this assignment.	
LEGAL NAME OF IN		
Inventor: Alex	rander Vartanian Date: 1/10/6	
Signature:		
Witness: Pici	186 VALDASTR 1 Date: 1/17/16	
Signature:	Experience of the control of the con	

VU Reference No.: VU14077PGT1

COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE HYDRO-JET ENDOSCOPIC CAPSULE AND METHODS FOR GASTRIC CANCER SCREENING IN LOW RESOURCE SETTINGS Title of Invention: DECLARATION As a below named inventor I hereby declare that: - This declaration is directed to: ☐ The attached application, or ■ United States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2015/049142 filed on September 9, 2015 - The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. - I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. - I hereby acknowledge that any willfull false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, Vanderbilt University having an office and place of business at 305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West End Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee, 37240, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and Literary and Artistic Works, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from time to time, the sufficiency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to assign and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, including the right to bring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world; AND, I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or

entered into which would conflict with this assignment. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:	William Jones	Date: 12/19/2015
Signature:	Ultian Soul	
Witness:	Ting Jones MD	Date: 12/19/15
Signature:		

	COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT	
	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION PPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE	
Title of Invention:	HYDRO-JET ENDOSCOPIC CAPSULE AND METHODS FOR GASTRIC CANCER SCREENING IN LOW RESOURCE SETTINGS	
***************************************	DECLARATION	
As a below named	inventor I hereby declare that:	
	aration is directed to:	
₩ U	he attached application, or international application number PCT/US2015/049142 lited on September 9, 2015	
 I believe i I hereby e 	e-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, to the invention in the application is consistent to the contract of a claimed invention in the application, to the original inventor of a claim of the contract of	
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
WHERE. End Avenue, Nas	AS, <u>Vanderbilt University</u> having an office and place of business at <u>305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West by ille. Tennesses, 37240, USA</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;	
Literary and Artist time to time, the si assign and hereby interest in and to si which may issue the reexamination, div Paris Convention a including the right	HEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and ic Works, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from afficiency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to do sell, assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and aid invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent aereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, issimal, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the driving from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, to bring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S as and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and	
AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly in execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world;		
	ereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or would conflict with this assignment.	
LEGAL NAME C	DF INVENTOR	
Inventor: C	hristian Di Natali	
Signature:	-Tanha Wasa	
Wibness:	DOWA FRATILIA Date: 12/17/2015	
Signature:	/XHONDLANGE	

VU Reference No.: VU14077PCT1

COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT		
DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invent	HYDRO-JET ENDOSCOPIC CAPSULE AND METHODS FOR GASTRIC CANCER SCREENING IN LOW RESOURCE SETTINGS	
<u>DECLARATION</u>		
	ned inventor I hereby declare that:	
- This declaration is directed to: ☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2015/049142 filed on September 9, 2015		
 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willfull false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. 		
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
WHEREAS, <u>Vanderbilt University</u> having an office and place of business at <u>305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West</u> <u>End Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee, 37240, USA</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and Literary and Artistic Works, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from time to time, the sufficiency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to assign and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR, including the right to bring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;		
AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world;		
AND, I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor:	Marco Beccani Date: 26/10/14	
Signature:	Marco Beccani Date: 26/10/14	
Witness:	PIETRO VALDASTA Date: 10/26/14	

COMBINATION ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE HYDRO-JET ENDOSCOPIC CAPSULE AND METHODS FOR GASTRIC CANCER SCREENING IN LOW RESOURCE SETTINGS Title of Invention: DECLARATION As a below named inventor I hereby declare that: - This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or ■ United States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2015/049142 filed on September 9, 2015 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. - I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willfull false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, Vanderbitt University having an office and place of business at 305 Kirkland Hall, 2201 West End Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee, 37240, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as described in the Policy on Technology and Literary and Artistic Works, published in the 1993-1994 Vanderbilt Faculty Manual, as such policy is amended from time to time, the sufficiency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the INVENTOR, agree to assign and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTOR. including the right to bring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made: AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world: AND, I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Erdem Erdemir Date: 09/18/2015 Signature: Date: 09/18/2015 Signature: